

Privacy Policy for Trucker Social Effective Date: November 12, 2023.

Thank you for using Trucker Social! This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you use our website. You agree to the terms outlined in this policy by accessing or using Trucker Social.

1. **Information We Collect:** a. Personal Information: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, and profile details when registering for an account. b. Usage Information: We gather information about how you interact with our website, including log files, device information, and IP addresses.

2. **How We Use Your Information:** a. Provide Services: We use your information to deliver and improve our services, personalize your experience, and connect you with other users. b. Communication: We may send you updates, newsletters, or promotional content based on your preferences.

3. **Sharing Your Information:** a. Third-Party Services: We may share your information with thirdparty service providers to facilitate our services, but we ensure they adhere to privacy standards. b. Legal Compliance: We may disclose your information in response to legal requests or to protect our rights and safety.

4. **Your Choices:** a. Account Settings: You can manage your account settings to control the information you share and adjust privacy preferences. b. Communication: You can opt out of promotional communications through the settings or unsubscribe links.

5. **Security:** a. We employ industry-standard measures to protect your information, but no method is 100% secure. Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account credentials.

6. **Children's Privacy:** a. Trucker Social is not intended for users under 13. If we discover a user is under 13, we will promptly delete their information.

7. **Changes to Privacy Policy:** a. We may update this Privacy Policy periodically, and the date of the latest revision will be indicated. Continued use of Trucker Social after changes implies acceptance. 8.



Contact Us: a. If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, contact us at support@truckersocialinc.com. By using Trucker Social, you acknowledge and agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.